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PERSONNEL TARGET: 44.23%
O & M TARGET: 50.00%

ACTUAL AS
ANNUAL BUDGET MONTH OVER OVER %  OF TOTAL
BUDGET MONTHLY ACTUAL (UNDER) BUDGET ACTUAL (UNDER) BUDGET

GENERAL FUND
REVENUE
Realty Tax 2,161,334    130,000      188,599      58,599        376,000      379,414      3,414          17.6%
Local Sales Tax 3,300,000    275,000      268,026      (6,974)         1,100,000   1,071,648   (28,352)       32.5%
Hotel-Motel Tax 170,000       14,167        12,422        (1,745)         70,835        76,511        5,676          45.0%
Other Taxes 3,063,592    188,333      201,429      13,096        717,500      771,449      53,949        25.2%
Licenses & Permits 324,100       27,008        56,723        29,715        135,040      174,153      39,113        53.7%
Intergovernmental Revenues 1,643,768    107,744      198,754      91,010        442,052      537,038      94,986        32.7%
Charges for Services 331,250       30,646        9,749          (20,897)       229,376      203,902      (25,474)       61.6%
Fines, Forfeitures & Penalties 526,000       43,833        37,598        (6,235)         262,998      241,152      (21,846)       45.8%
Investment Income 2,500           208             261             53               1,248          1,835          587             73.4%
Other Revenues 95,665         7,972          42,811        34,839        47,832        109,121      61,289        114.1%
Planned Use of Fund Balance 296,505       -              -              -              -              -              -              0.0%

Total Revenues 11,922,593  825,568      1,016,372   190,804      3,386,823   3,574,102   187,279      30.0%

EXPENDITURES
Administration & Finance Personnel 582,330       48,528        38,814        (9,714)         291,168      211,771      (79,397)       36.4%
Administration & Finance O&M 495,107       41,259        35,134        (6,125)         247,554      197,786      (49,768)       39.9%
Total Administration & Finance 1,077,437    89,787        73,948        (15,839)       538,722      409,557      (129,165)     38.0%

General Government Personnel 324,000       27,000        8,796          (18,204)       162,000      146,813      (15,187)       45.3%
General Government O&M 1,602,504    133,542      41,667        (91,875)       801,252      598,448      (202,804)     37.3%
Total General Government 1,926,504    160,542      50,463        (110,079)     963,252      745,261      (217,991)     38.7%

Expenditures 913,717       -              -              -              425,516      425,516      -              46.6%
Total Debt Service 913,717       -              -              -              425,516      425,516      -              46.6%

Court Personnel 207,072       17,256        16,584        (672)            103,536      95,442        (8,094)         46.1%
Court O&M 42,024         3,502          1,249          (2,253)         21,012        11,707        (9,305)         27.9%
Total Courts 249,096       20,758        17,833        (2,925)         124,548      107,149      (17,399)       43.0%

Community Development Personnel 111,974       9,331          7,394          (1,937)         55,986        41,443        (14,543)       37.0%
Community Development O&M 96,150         8,013          2,431          (5,582)         48,078        39,239        (8,839)         40.8%
Total Community Development 208,124       17,344        9,825          (7,519)         104,064      80,682        (23,382)       38.8%

Human Resources O&M 16,005         1,334          804             (530)            8,004          3,902          (4,102)         24.4%
Total Human Resources 16,005         1,334          804             (530)            8,004          3,902          (4,102)         24.4%

Library O&M 366,457       30,538        29,072        (1,466)         183,228      190,901      7,673          52.1%
Total Library 366,457       30,538        29,072        (1,466)         183,228      190,901      7,673          52.1%

Police Personnel 2,447,446    203,954      180,694      (23,260)       1,223,724   1,038,718   (185,006)     42.4%
Police O&M 390,700       32,558        25,386        (7,172)         195,348      198,966      3,618          50.9%
Total Police 2,838,146    236,512      206,080      (30,432)       1,419,072   1,237,684   (181,388)     43.6%

Fire Personnel 1,730,252    144,188      122,063      (22,125)       865,128      777,696      (87,432)       44.9%
Fire O&M 776,266       64,689        125,551      60,862        388,134      345,804      (42,330)       44.5%
Total Fire 2,506,518    208,877      247,614      38,737        1,253,262   1,123,500   (129,762)     44.8%

Public Works Personnel 707,064       58,922        45,182        (13,740)       353,532      265,650      (87,882)       37.6%
Public Works O&M 168,500       14,042        8,425          (5,617)         84,252        101,136      16,884        60.0%
Total Public Works 875,564       72,964        53,607        (19,357)       437,784      366,786      (70,998)       41.9%

Arts & Recreation Personnel 461,384       38,449        29,975        (8,474)         230,694      191,815      (38,879)       41.6%
Arts & Recreation O&M 483,641       40,303        22,865        (17,438)       241,818      227,411      (14,407)       47.0%
Total Arts, Recreation & Parks 945,025       78,752        52,840        (25,912)       472,512      419,226      (53,286)       44.4%

 
Total General Fund Expenditures 11,922,593  917,408      742,086      (175,322)     5,929,964   5,110,164   (819,800)     42.9%

TOTAL PERSONNEL 6,571,522    547,628      449,502      (98,126)       3,285,768   2,769,348   (516,420)     42.1%
TOTAL O & M 5,351,071    369,780      292,584      (77,196)       2,644,196   2,340,816   (303,380)     43.7%

Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (296,505)      (91,840)       274,286      366,126      (2,543,141)  (1,536,062)  1,007,079   

CURRENT MONTH
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STATE DRUG FUND        
Planned Use of Fund Balance 27,810         -              -              -              0.0%
Revenues -               -              2                 2                 -              7,005          7,005          #DIV/0!

Total Revenues 27,810         -              2                 2                 -              7,005          7,005          25.2%

Expenditures 27,810         2,318          260             (2,058)         13,908        2,834          (11,074)       10.2%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (27,810)        (2,318)         (258)            2,060          (13,908)       4,171          18,079        

DEA - DRUG FUND
Planned Use of Fund Balance 1,650           -              0.0%
Revenues 30,010         2,501          21,330        18,829        15,006        33,882        18,876        112.9%

Total Revenues 31,660         2,501          21,330        18,829        15,006        33,882        18,876        107.0%

O&M Expenditures 31,660         2,638          388             (2,250)         15,828        2,642          (13,186)       8.3%
Total Expenditures 31,660         2,638          388             (2,250)         15,828        2,642          (13,186)       8.3%

Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (1,650)          (137)            20,942        21,079        (822)            31,240        32,062        

STATE STREET AID FUND
Revenues 334,546       27,879        30,417        2,538          111,516      112,590      1,074          33.7%

O&M Expenditures 546,600       45,550        51,985        6,435          273,300      139,725      (133,575)     25.6%
Transfers from Other Funds (212,054)      (17,671)       -              17,671        (106,026)     -              106,026      0.0%
Total Expenditures 334,546       27,879        51,985        24,106        167,274      139,725      (27,549)       41.8%

Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance -               -              (21,568)       (21,568)       (55,758)       (27,135)       28,623        

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND
Grants 4,207,038    350,587      248,902      (101,685)     2,103,522   999,524      (1,103,998)  23.8%
Debt Proceeds - General Purpose 3,874,636    2,377,545   -              (2,377,545)  2,377,545   2,377,545   -              61.4%
Debt Proceeds - Schools 6,269,781    -              -              -              -              -              -              0.0%
Other Revenues -               -              50               50               -              158             158             #DIV/0!
Planned Use of Fund Balance 407,541       -              -              -              0.0%

Total Revenues 14,758,996  2,728,132   248,952      (2,479,180)  4,481,067   3,377,227   (1,103,840)  22.9%

Expenditures 8,689,215    724,101      402,292      (321,809)     4,344,606   2,924,996   (1,419,610)  33.7%
Transfers from General Fund (200,000)      -              (200,000)     (200,000)     -              100.0%
Transfers to Schools CIP 6,269,781    -              -              -              -              -              -              0.0%

Total Expenditures 14,758,996  724,101      402,292      (321,809)     4,144,606   2,724,996   (1,419,610)  18.5%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (407,541)      2,004,031   (153,340)     (2,157,371)  336,461      652,231      315,770      

Balance of September 2015 $6 Million Debt Issue Available to Draw 1,497,091   
Budgeted Debt to be Issued for Schools 6,269,781   
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STORMWATER FUND
Revenues 262,100       21,842        18,580        (3,262)         131,052      126,294      (4,758)         48.2%
Planned Use of Fund Balance 114,905       -              -              -              -              -              100.0%

Total Revenues 377,005       21,842        18,580        (3,262)         131,052      126,294      (4,758)         33.5%

Total Expenditures 377,005       31,417        56,435        25,018        188,502      160,813      (27,689)       42.7%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance (114,905)      (9,575)         (37,855)       (28,280)       (57,450)       (34,519)       22,931        

SANITATION FUND
Operating Revenues 760,100       63,342        64,786        1,444          348,381      357,314      8,933          47.0%

Total Revenues 760,100       63,342        64,786        1,444          348,381      357,314      8,933          47.0%

Personnel 611,781       50,982        45,314        (5,668)         305,892      265,848      (40,044)       43.5%
O&M Expenditures 148,319       12,360        10,254        (2,106)         74,160        53,085        (21,075)       35.8%

Total Expenditures 760,100       63,342        55,568        (7,774)         380,052      318,933      (61,119)       42.0%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance -               -              9,218          9,218          (31,671)       38,381        70,052        

WATER FUND
Revenues 1,255,000    104,583      91,789        (12,794)       627,498      651,036      23,538        51.9%

Personnel 525,550       43,796        40,332        (3,464)         262,776      235,268      (27,508)       44.8%
O&M Expenditures 729,450       60,788        60,624        (164)            364,728      314,832      (49,896)       43.2%

Total Expenditures 1,255,000    104,584      100,956      (3,628)         627,504      550,100      (77,404)       43.8%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance -               (1)                (9,167)         (9,166)         (6)                100,936      100,942      

SEWER FUND
Fees from Shelby County 125,000       10,417        7,786          (2,631)         62,502        31,192        (31,310)       25.0%
Fees from US Navy 500,000       41,667        58,352        16,685        250,002      233,979      (16,023)       46.8%
All Other Revenues 1,102,000    91,833        80,258        (11,575)       550,998      555,106      4,108          50.4%

Total Revenues 1,727,000    143,917      146,396      2,479          863,502      820,277      (43,225)       47.5%

Personnel 711,033       59,253        46,849        (12,404)       355,518      266,657      (88,861)       37.5%
O&M Expenditures 1,015,967    84,664        94,456        9,792          507,984      530,231      22,247        52.2%

Total Expenditures 1,727,000    143,917      141,305      (2,612)         863,502      796,888      (66,614)       46.1%
Increase (Decrease) in Fund Balance -               -              5,091          5,091          -              23,389        23,389        
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